
OAOCI TREASURER'S REPORT 2025
INCOME 2025 BUDGET JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT YTD

CONTRIB. - Paypal 1,356.00 1,460.40 1,255.50 1484.57 1,520.12 1,457.88 1,275.40 1,828.00 1,765.87 1,201.38 14,605.12
CONTRIB. - Check 246.00 168.25 182.00 0.00 508.15 0.00 531.40 170.00 0.00 1,386.13 3,191.93

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 24,000.00 1,602.00 1,628.65 1,437.50 1,484.57 2,028.27 1,457.88 1,806.80 1,998.00 1,765.87 2,587.51 17,797.05

WOMEN'S RETREAT (PASSTHROUGH) 8,100.00 545.00 2,180.00 2,725.40 5,352.01  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,802.41
PROGRAM EVENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACTIVITIES 150.00 293.00 0.00 0.00 84.00     0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 377.00
12TH STEP 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 860.13 860.13

PROGRAM - EVENTS 8,450.00 838.00 2,180.00 2,725.40 5,436.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 860.13 12,039.54
INC-FUNDRAISER 1 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
INC-FUNDRAISER 2 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INCOME - FUNDRAISERS 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER INCOME (i.e., interest) 25.00 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.85

OTHER INCOME 25.00 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.85
TOTAL INCOME 32,975.00 2,440.08 3,808.73 4,162.99 6,920.66 2,028.36 1,457.96 1,806.89 1,998.08 1,765.96 3,447.73 29,837.44
EXPENSES 0.00

PGM - PAYROLL WAGES 10,920.00 743.78 743.78 743.76 743.78 743.78 743.78 1,115.66 743.78 743.78 743.76 7,809.64
PGM - PAYROLL PROCESSING FEES 0.00 46.00 46.00 62.44 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 484.44
PGM - TO REGION 2 750.00 578.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 778.75
PGM - TO WSO 2,500.00 1,736.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,005.00 7,741.25
PGM - R2 DELEGATE EXPENSES 1,000.00 422.28 0.00 297.26 719.54
PGM - WSO DELEGATE EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
PGM - PUBLIC INFO/OUTREACH 500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
PGM - ACTIVITIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
PGM - OTHER SERVICE BOARD 275.00 0.00 0.00
PGM - WEB/ZOOM/ENEWS 700.00 549.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 549.55
PGM - BDAY/CONVENTION PRIZES 0.00 0.00 0.00

PROGRAM EXPENSES 17,645.00 3,608.33 789.78 989.76 906.22 798.78 798.78 1,892.94 798.78 1,096.04 6,803.76 18,483.17
PGM - WOMEN'S RETREAT 8,850.00 1,581.25 0.00 7,682.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,264.00
PGM - OTHER EVENT 0.00 0.00
PGM - SCHOLARSHIP 461.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PROGRAM EVENTS 9,311.00 0.00 0.00 1,581.25 0.00 7,682.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,264.00
COST-FUNDRAISER 1 0.00 0.00
COST-FUNDRAISER 2 0.00 0.00

TOTAL FUNDRAISER EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PAYROLL TAX IRS 1,800.00 436.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 436.96
PAYROLL TAX EDD 300.00 240.32 81.62 147.74 124.45 147.70 147.70 221.57 147.70 135.66 134.68 1,529.14
UTILITIES - PHONE, NET 600.00 49.61 49.14 49.06 49.06 49.04 43.83 43.83 43.81 43.81 43.81 465.00
SUPPLIES/POSTAGE/PO BOX 500.00 226.00 226.00
INSURANCE 1,150.00 712.32 712.32
SOFTWARE/LICENSES 0.00 20.00 20.00
SALES TAXES 0.00 0.00
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 750.00 0.00
TRANSACTION FEES (PAYPAL) 800.00 79.99 102.30 113.85 174.30 52.25 41.67 49.97 62.13 48.02 49.57 774.05
OTHER EXPENSES 119.00 151.30 11.99 9.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.28

TOTAL ADMIN EXPENSES 6,019.00 806.88 233.06 461.95 359.80 258.98 233.20 315.37 253.64 227.49 1,186.38 4,336.75
TOTAL EXPENSES 32,975.00 4,415.21 1,022.84 3,032.96 1,266.02 8,740.51 1,031.98 2,208.31 1,052.42 1,323.53 7,990.14 32,083.92
NET INCOME (EXPENSE) 0.00 1,975.13 2,785.89 1,130.03 5,654.64 6,712.15 425.98 401.42 945.66 442.43 4,542.41 2,246.48

BALANCE SHEET 46,015.00 JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT
R2 & WSO CNTRBTN. RSRV FROM '24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OUTSTANDING CHECKS/CASH OBLIGATIONS 55.00 1,636.25 1,636.25 1,636.25 9,319.00 1,836.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PAYROLL TAXES (EST) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES 55.00 1,636.25 1,636.25 1,636.25 9,319.00 1,836.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ELECTRONIC (PAYPAL) 2,114.01 3,538.10 3,665.05 6,562.28 1,457.88 1,045.51 1,225.43 1,765.87 1,201.38 1,177.73

INCOME & EXPENSE REPORT



CHECKING 12,687.47 13,975.36 14,927.65 17,512.70 23,587.88 16,372.70 15,791.27 16,196.41 16,686.77 10,473.32
SAVINGS (PRUDENT RESERVE) 10,196.96 10,197.04 10,197.13 10,197.21 10,197.30 10,197.38 10,197.47 10,197.55 10,197.64 10,197.73

TOTAL ASSETS 24,998.44 27,710.50 28,789.83 34,272.19 35,243.06 27,615.59 27,214.17 28,159.83 28,085.79 21,848.78
NET ASSETS 24,943.44 26,074.25 27,153.58 32,635.94 25,924.06 25,779.34 27,214.17 28,159.83 28,085.79 21,848.78



Oct-25
CHECK DEPOSITS PAYMENTS

Date Amount Payer Category Date Amount Ck # or auto To Category Note 
2-Oct 466.00$     Bank Deposit Contributions 10/03/25 55.00$        ACH Gusto Fee Payroll Processing Fee

27-Oct 128.00$     ACH Deposit Event 7th Tradition 10/08/25 67.34$        ACH Gusto Tax Payroll Tax
30-Oct 792.13$     ATM Deposit Contributions 10/08/25 371.88$      ACH Gusto Net Payroll Wages

10/10/25 637.00$      ACH Traveler's Insurance Liability Insurance
10/14/25 860.39$      PayPal Domingo Rodriguez OC Booth Reimbursement Zelle made to Susie from Domingo's personal acct and PayPal was Domingo's reimbursement
10/14/25 6,005.00$   ACH OA World Service Service Contribution
10/20/25 226.00$      PayPal Domingo Rodriguez P.O. Box Annual Fee Zelle made to USPS from Domingo's personal acct and PayPal was Domingo's reimbursement
10/21/25 43.81$        Auto AT&T Phone
10/22/25 67.30$        ACH Gusto Tax Payroll Tax
10/22/25 371.88$      ACH Gusto Net Payroll Wages
10/30/25 20.00$        ACH City of Santa Ana Business License Annual Fee
10/30/25 75.32$        ACH State Compensation Insurance Fund WC Insurance


